THE JUVENILE JUSTICE BOARD, FARIDKOT

The following Duty Roster is prepared for the month of November, 2024.

1. Advocate Gurpreet Singh Chauhan, Member JJB

01.11.2024 to 15.11.2024

2. Ms. Tajinderpal Kaur, Member, JJB

16.11.2024 to 30.11.2024.

Note: -

- 1. In the absence of the Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board, Faridkot, the duty work of J.J.B. shall be looked after by the Member, J.J.B. at Faridkot, as per schedule stated above.
- 2. In no case any juvenile shall be produced before the Duty Magistrate and Juvenile shall be produced only before the Principal Magistrate, Juvenile Justice Board or its member.
- 3. In case, the duty work is to be adjusted, it shall be done with the consent of other member (s) of the Board, if available, under intimation to the undersigned.
- Duty will start from 09:30 AM and will end at 09:30 AM on the day of starting of duty of other member.

30/10/2024 Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board, Faridkot.

Endst. No. $\frac{1218}{29}$ Dated $\frac{30}{10}$

Copy forwarded to the:-

-1. Learned District and Sessions Judge, Faridkot;

2. Learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Faridkot;

3. All the Police Stations in the Faridkot Sessions Division i.e. PS C.KKP, C.FDK, S.KKP, S.FDK, Bajakhana, Sadiq, Jaitu;

4. The District Attorney, Faridkot;

5. The President Bar Association, Faridkot, for information.

In addition to the above, copy also forwarded through Proper Channel to the:-

6. The District Magistrate, Faridkot;

7. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Faridkot;

- 8. Chairman, Child Welfare Committee/DCPO, Faridkot;
- 9. Chairman, The District Child Protection Unit;
- 10. Incharge, Special Juvenile Police Unit.

Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board, Faridkot.

District & Sessions Judge

District & Sessions Judge

Paridkot on/11/24